Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

polybrominated diphenyl ether (PBDE) are not used .
3
PDS-002701 Rev 05          © 2018 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
MP-5050-6100
  Mid Power Product Datasheet
*IFP condition with Pulse: Width ≤100μs Duty cycle ≤1/10
*Tolerance of measurements of the Luminous Flux is ±7%
 *Ra measurement tolerance is ±2
 *Correlated Color Temperature is derived from the CIE 1931 Chromaticity diagram
Nominal CCT Minimum CRI Ordering Part Number
Minimum Flux
(Lumens)
Typical Flux
(Lumens)
2700K
70 MP-5050-6100-27-70 480 540
80 MP-5050-6100-27-80 440 510
90 MP-5050-6100-27-90 370 430
3000K
70 MP-5050-6100-30-70 480 565
80 MP-5050-6100-30-80 480 535
90 MP-5050-6100-30-90 400 450
4000K
70 MP-5050-6100-40-70 520 590
80 MP-5050-6100-40-80 480 560
90 MP-5050-6100-40-90 420 475
5000K
70 MP-5050-6100-50-70 520 590
80 MP-5050-6100-50-80 480 560
90 MP-5050-6100-50-90 420 475
5700K
70 MP-5050-6100-57-70 520 590
80 MP-5050-6100-57-80 480 560
90 MP-5050-6100-57-90 420 475
6500K
70 MP-5050-6100-65-70 520 590
80 MP-5050-6100-65-80 480 560
90 MP-5050-6100-65-90 420 475
Test condition = 200 mA, T
s
=25 ºC
Product Selection Table

Ambient Temperature(℃)
40
(74.4,220)
(85,174)
(45.8,220)
(85,111)
Rj-a=11.5℃/W
Rj-a=18℃/W
Solder Point Temperature (°C)
I
f
=200mA
9
PDS-002701 Rev 05          © 2018 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
 Example :
The part number MP-5050-1100-30-80 refers to a 5050 mid power emitter with nominal color temperature of 3,000k and minimum CRI of 80.  Please refer to
page 5 for a description of available CCT and CRI combinations.
Note 1:  CCT Codes:                                      Note 2:       CRI Codes:
 27  = 2700 k                 70
 30= 3000 k                 80
40 = 4000 k                 90
50 = 5000 k
57= 5700 k
65 = 6500 k
MP-5050-6100
  Mid Power Product Datasheet
Product  Ordering and Shipping  Part Number Nomenclature
All mid power products are packaged and labeled with part numbers as outlined in below .  When shipped, each reel will contain only a
single flux and voltage bin . The part number designation is as follows:
5050 Mid Power LEDs
Mid Power
Package
Type
Package
Configurator
Nominal CCT Minimum CRI
MP 5050 6100 ## ##
Forward Voltage Bins (Ts=25°C)
Luminus Flux Bins
Bin Code Minimum Flux (Lumens) Maximum Flux (Lumens)
3A 440 480
3B 480 520
3C 520 560
3D 560 600
Each mid power product shipped will be labeled with its specific flux and voltage bins . Not all bins listed are available in all CCTs and CRIs .
* Tolerance of measurements f the Forward Voltage is ±0.1V
Bin Code Minimum Voltage (Volts) Maximum Voltage ( Volts)
C 17 18
D 18 19
E 19 22
F 20 21
G 21 22
MP-5050-6100
  Mid Power Product Datasheet
10
PDS-002701 Rev 05          © 2018 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Package Dimension (mm)
Recommended Soldering Pad Pattern
Note: tolerance : .X: ±0.10mm .XX: ±0.05mm
Recommended Soldering Pad Recommended Stencil opening
MARK
Anode Mark
11
PDS-002701 Rev 05          © 2018 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
MP-5050-6100
  Mid Power Product Datasheet
Package Dimensions Of Type(mm)
*Quantity : Max 1000pcs/Reel
*Cumulative Tolerance : Cumulative Tolerance/10 pitches to be ±0.2mm
*Adhesion Strength of Cover Tape Adhesion strength to be 0.1-0.7N when the cover tape is turned off from the carrier tape at the
angle of 10˚ to the carrier tape.
*Package : P/N, Manufacturing data Code No. and Quantity to be indicated on a damp proof Package
12
PDS-002701 Rev 05          © 2018 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
MP-5050-6100
  Mid Power Product Datasheet
Package Dimensions of Reel (mm)
Package Dimensions of Reel (mm)
Vacuum sealed
antistatic bag
Desiccant (bag)
Humidity Card (bag)
Label: contains the type, Lot #,
Quality, Product parameters
User feed direction
Upper Band
Carrier tape
0165.1mm(6.5 inch)
013 mm
Label: contains the type, Lot #,
Quality, Product parameters